7-28-67 67-S-98

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 1366

A RESOLUTION in regard to L.I.D. 67-S-98 for the improvement of 127th Avenue N.E. and 128th Avenue N.E., between the Plats of Cherry Crest and Ambleside; and authorizing payment of draw to contractor and other miscellaneous expenses.

WHEREAS the City Council did on June 6, 1967 pass Ordinance No. 1042, which was amended on June 20, 1967 by Ordinance No. 1056, for the improvement of 127th Avenue N.E. and 128th Avenue N.E., between the Plats of Cherry Crest and Ambleside, by paving and otherwise improving the same, and did create Local Improvement District No. 67-S-98 therefore; and

WHEREAS a contract has been let for the construction of the above-entitled public works project, and the Director of Public Works has, in writing and under date of August 1, 1967, approved and recommended payment to Bellevue Bulldozing, Inc. of the sum of \$5,114.25;

AND WHEREAS additional costs have accrued and claims have been presented by the following:

Bellevue-American, publications	\$36.55
Daily Journal of Commerce, publications	54.00
Kuker Ranken, Inc., survey materials	96.86

AND WHEREAS it is necessary to issue L.I.D. warrants in payment thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue, that the administrative personnel and proper officials, for and on behalf of the City of Bellevue, Washington, proceed with the issuance of local improvement district warrants in the amount of $\frac{5301.66}{}$, to bear interest in accordance with the bid and contract of Hughbanks Incorporated, contract purchaser of the warrants and bonds in the financing of said project.

PASSED by the City Council this		_ day of	(Ruguet	
1967, and signed in authentication o	f its p	passage	this .	č	lay of
		.:5		m.	

(SEAL)

Attest:

Patricia K. Weber Acting City Clerk Mayor

FILED NO. 00631 CITY OF BELLEVUE DATE

larence F. Wilde

CITY CLERK Produc